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PETITION FO* ZONING RE—CLASS!ICATION
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

TO THE ZONING or

I, or we,..Chesapeaks Homes ING., lgal ower.. of the property shu—.s in Baltimore
County and which & described In the description and plat attached bareto and made a part hereed,
hereby petition (1) that the soning status of the herein described property be re<isdfied, purmant
to the Zosiag Law of Baltimore Cousty, from sn...PR_10.5_ _a0d DR 3.5 .. ne to a0
B T S —— ey R

Exror in the original Zoning Maps,

See attached description

and (2) for & Special Exception, under the sad Zoning Law aad Zoaing Regulations of Baltimore
Cousty, to use the herein described property, for.

Property is to be posied sad adwertiesd a8 prescribed by Zoning Regulstions.

I, or we, agree to pry expenses of above re-classification and/or Special Exception advertising,
posting, etc, upon Aling of this petition, and further agrese 10 aod uiv to be bound by the zoning
reguiations and restrictions of Baltimere County adopted purmian’ to the Zoning Law for Baltimare
County.

)nu.-xo, Maryland 21202
ORDERED By The Zoning Commismiasr of Baltimore County, thia_ /78R ______

of  Mgust 197 1, thet the subject matter of (his petition be advertised, as

required by the Zouig Law of Baltiziors County, in two newspapers of geoeral circuiation through-

out Baltimors Cousty, thel property be pasted, and that the public hearir * b had before the Zoning

Commissionsr of Baltimers Cowity in Room 106, County Ofice Building in Towson, Baltimote

County, on the_... 30wy Setesber 197 l.g/j.; lock
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IN THE
and

HIGH HILL REALTY, IRC. * CIRCUIT COURT §

Appallants * FoR

va. * BALTIMGRE COUNTY
CHESAPEAKE HOMES, INC. A At Law il
Appellee * Misc. Docket No. 9 )
Folic No. 340 |
* Filo Ne. 5126 |
»* - * * * * w * - |
QRDER QP DISMISSAI |
MR, GLERK:

Please dismisa the appeal of the Appellants in the above
entitled case.

HARVIN I. GINGER

TULLIVAN, WIESARD & SLLGER
1 Atternoys for Appallants
I I HEREBY CERTIFY the: om this -z-f""aay of January, 1974,
i & copy of tha foregoing Order of Dismissal was malled to Vinceat L.
| Glorioso, Esq., Sth Floor, INA Building, 303 E. Tayotte Strest,

| Baltimore, Maryland 21202, sttorney for Chesapeake Homes, Inc, nc

Anoe Hay Kﬂalr'. Esq., Wiltonwood Road, Stevemsonm, Marylaad 21133,

i
|ateornay for Richard N. Foltz, Betty R. Foltz, “acph 2. Maddem,
|
|Rogina A, Madden, Leonard G. Strombexg and Viviam A, Strombarg.
?

FRRVIN L. SINGER

January 25, 1974

Clexk, Clrcuit Gourt
for Zaleimore County
Coure House

Towaon, Maryland 21204

Atten; Law Desk
¥ Re: P, T, Loemaon and
High Hill Realty, inc. vs.
Easc Mo, 5127
Gentlemons

Please filo tho enclosed Order of Disuissal in
the above entitled case. -

Very truly youzs,

Harvin I, Singer
HIsfecg
Enclosura

c¢e: Vineent L. Glerleso, Esq.
Anae Ray wrawer, Dsq.
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RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION BEFORE
from D.R. 10.5 and D.R. 5.5 to
D.R. 16 zone : COUNTY BOARD OF APEAIS |
NE couaer of Intenstate 95 and
Metropolitan Boul svar! s OF

13th District, SW Secrar

Chesapeake Homes, Inc.
Petitioner : Ne. 72-93-R

3 BALTIMORE COUNTY

QPINION

This cane comes before the Board 3n an oppeal by the Protestants from on
| Order of the Zoning Commissioner dated April 18, 1972 granting the requested reclasifica-
|| tion, |

At the beginning of the case, in open hecring, counsel for the Patitioner
|| stated that he wished to withdraw his patition ond would not give ay testimony in this de
novo hearing before the Board.

| The burden of proof for the petition is upon the Petitioner, and sinca he |

|
|| hes failed to meet this burden on appeci, the Order of the Zoning Commissioner must be

|| raverad.  Therafore +ha petition for reclassificotion from D.R. 10.5, D.R. 5.5 ond D.R.

| 3.5, os amendad, to D.R. 16 s hersby denied.
If

ORDER
I For the reasons set forth in she aforegoing Opinion, it is this 27ih __ doy |

|| of August, 1973, by the County Board uf Appeals ORDERED, that the reclassification from|

10.5, D.R. 5.5 and D,R. 3.5, &= amended, to D.R. 16, be and the same is hereby DEMNIED,

Any appeal from this decision must be in accordance with Chapter 1100,

|
! subtitle 8 of the Marylond Rules of Pracedure, 1961 edition,
|
|

COUNTY BOARD OF APPFALS |
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY _
’

| RE: PETITICN FOR RECLASSIFICATION :

NE/corner of Inters:ate 95 and
Metropolitan Boulevard - 13th

BEFORE THE

District
Homes, I ' oF
ed - Petitioner
NO. 72-93-R (Item No. 52) H BALTIMORE COUNTY

112 spe (XS} T peg B

The Petiticner requests a Reclassification from D.R.10.5

and D.R.5.5 Zones tc a D.R.16 Zone for a parcel of property locat-

ed on the

corner of 95 and

ZONING COMMISSIONER

itan Bou-

|| levard, ir the Thirteenth District of Baltimore County, ccntain-

ing 52.71 acres of land, more or less.

Evidence presented on behalf of the Petitionar by vari-

G .

&

terstate 95, which lies to the norta.

_,‘;’/fr/w_

C. Marria.

1971.

BY

proparty into five hundred and twenty-five (525) townhouse units,

|| ous witnesses and@ experts indicated that the property is the resi-

due of a larger tract which was takey for the construction of In=

On Dacember 16, 1970, the then Zoning Commissioner of
Baltimore County, Bdward D. Hardeuty, granted R.A. zoning for the
subject tract but a timely appeal was filed therefrom. The Balti-

more County Council classified the property D.R.10.5 on March 24,

The Petitioner indicated that he wishas to develop the

and, bacause of the shape and topography of the property, this

cannot be done in the present classification. The setback require-

ments are more strincent in a D.R.10.5 Zone then in a D.R.16 Zone.

It was further indicated that there are adequate sewer

and water facilities available, as a new water main was installed

in the bed of Washington Boulevard during the process of the hear—

ing on this Petition.

The Petitioner indicated that the property's topography

ranges from ninety feet (90') to two hundred and one feet (201'),

having a one hundred and eleven foot (111') deviation.

An expert witness for the Petitioner indicated that there

is a demand for townhouse and apartment development in this

cf Baltimore County, supporting same with the following:

area

® ®

1. The growth of the University of Maryland
Baltimora County and the Catonsville Community
College.

The industrial couplexes along the
Bnltim-u-ﬂuhxngtun corridor to the south.

3. The impetus of the development of new in-
dustrial camplnn- along Interstate 35 and those
now being in Columhria, and the

4. Its appropriate location with relation
to the already developed and proposed road net-
works in this area.
Mr. James S. Spamer, a qualified engineer, testified

that the Capital Improvement Program had been initiated for the

on of itan Boulevard which, at the present time,
is under construc.ion immediately to the southwest of the subject
property. This has been planned for many years 2nd was under con-
structicn at the time of the adoption of the present map. He fur-
ther testified that it was his feeling that the Baltimore County
Coungil, in adopting the Comprehensive Zoning Map, war not cogni-
zant of the restrictive setbacks in a D.R. zone other than a
D.R.16 Zone. He further testified that the property could not be
economically developed in its present classification.

The property is bounded on the north by the newly opened
Interstate 95 and to the southwest by the under construction Met=
ropolitan Boulevard. The property to the south and scutheast is

of a i al nature,

of single family cottages.

The Petitioner indicated that if the Petition was grant-
ed, D.R.16 zoning would provide a more flexible development in tha
planning of the proposed five hundred and twenty-five (525) town-—
houses. Under D.R.10.% zoning, with stringent setback regulations
therein, a well planned and designed development could not be con-
structed.

It was also indicated that the Baltimore County Flanning
Staff had recommended to the Baltimore County Planning Board that
the property be reclassified to a D.R.16 Zone, in conformity with

the decision of Mr. Hardesty of December 16, 1370. The Baltimore

=y

| County Planning Board, after much study and deliberation, recom-

| mended the same to the Baltimore County Council, but on Msrch 24,
1971, the Baltimore County Council classified the property in a
D.R.10.5 classification.

Residents of the area, in protest of the subject Peti-
tion, indicated that the Ralay area is a triangular shaped area
bordered on the north by Interscate 95, on the west by the new
Metropalitan Boulevard, on the south by Washingeon Boulevard, and
on the ecast by Southwestern Boulevard. They indicated that there

is no apartment type development within this area and that all

is of an idual idential cottage type. Fur-
thermore, it was indicated that the granting of this Petition,
along with several other Petitiona concerning this area which are
before the Zoning Commissionar, would cause undue traffic concen-

tration in the area, overburden the school system, and be a @etri-

ment to their health, safety, and welfare.
Without reviewing the evidence further in detail but
| based on all the evidence presented at the hearing, in the owiaion

of the Zoning icner, the

Zoning Map as adopt-
ed on March 24, 971, was in error in classifying this property in
a D.R.10.5 Zore. The burden of proving error is borne by the Pe-
titioner, and tnis burden has been met.

| The development of Interstate 95 which was present and
in use during the deliberation by the Baltimore County Council in
the adoption of the map, tne planned and under construction Metro-
politan Boulevard at the same time, tha extension of the water
main from Baltinore City in the bed of Washington Boulevard, which

| topegraphy, necessitates this property being classified in a D.R.16
Zone. It is wore feasible that a well planned development could

|
|
i lies closely to the southwest, the shape of the property, and the
‘ be constructed if the property were daveloped in a D.R.16 Zone.

It was noted during the hearing that the enrollment in
| the local public school, Relay Flementary School, has decreased |

b &

in the lower grades. Furthermore, <here is to bo constructed an

el school in Haleth:

and there is room at the Relay
Elementary School foi expansion when necessary.

There seems to be a growing housing need in this area
due to the potentially high employment cpportunities to be afferd-
ed by the University of Maryland Baltimore County, the Catonsville
Community College, and the industrial corridor to the south along
the Bal i furth

its close prox-
imity to Columbia in Howard County, and its continuous development
and expansion, affords very high employment opportunities and a
need for housing.

The new road systems in the area have been planned for

many years, and as p: i 1y stated,

itan Boulevard is

under and will ba 3} d to I

95 within
a short period of time.

It must be Zurther noted that the Baltimore County Plan-
ning Board in its recommendation to the Zoning Commissioner, under
ftem No. 52, indicated the need for the dersity zoning requested
©on this subject tract but staztes that it should be granted provid-
ed:

a. The Petitioner cbrain covenants agree-
able to the sur

b. Said covenants limit development of this
property to 10.5 dwelling unirts per acre.

Though the Zoning Commissioner is unable to qualify or
restrict the number of units to be constructed on the subject prop-
erty, it is strongly encouraged that said covenants be entered in-
to between the residents of the nrea and the Petiticner, and that
the property be developed not in excess of 10.5 units per acre.

For the aforegcing reasons, IT IS IJRD‘-ERED by the Zoning
Commissione.” of Baltimora County, this _ /& —  day of april,
1972, that tae herein described property or arca should be and the
same is nereby reclassified from D.R.10.5 and D.R.5.5 Zones to a

D.R.16 Zone, from and after the date of this Order, subject to the

WAR27 1974



<>

approval of a site plan by the State Highway Administration, the |

Bureau of Public Services and the Office of Planning and Zoniny. IN THE MATTER OF 5 BEFORE THE

b | thus keeping it as close a 1] =3
| ) i ‘ i\ - 8 possible to the oviginal zoning E. That the Council erred in fai'ure to consider
HESAPEAKE HOMES INC. ZONING COMMISSIONER | ore the maps became effecti:
| | +* :
| z ctive. This petition for he geogr: phy and t. i
4 m“ i . R ; | Yy opagraphy of the property in dir
an\umre Count; 8 3 |
. | _— A . - U P brought on the ground that thece | relationship to the new high-speed exrressways built or being
‘ FOR ZON: LASS BALTIMORE COUNTY | Was error made in the |
2 I i reclassification of the said tract of | | PBuilt immediately adjacent to the property that would render the
b anas i

land ideally situated for a DR 16 Zoning.
. ) | F. That the Council erred in failure to eonsider

ZONING RECLASSIPICATION PETITION

S |
i the Council's action in Feclaasifying the said truct of land

the present zoning in effect of an RA Zone immedi
diatel:
was definite error in that / = by
| | the adop:iorn of the Zoning Maps as stated in the Order of the
I A. The Council erronecusly belioved that the Zoning Commissioner of December 16, 1970.

Zonimg Classification in effect immediately prior to the [ |

i
‘J It is the contention of the petitioners that
f
|

STATEMENT OF FACTS

The Petitioners are seeking to have property G. That the Council erred in failure to provids

=
&
2
3
2
2
z
£

adoptio
if Ption of the Zoning Maps was an RG Zone: whereas, in fact, | adequate apartment zoning in the 1ith district local to properly

located in the l3th alection district, southwest side of Ingate

the land was classified as an RA Zone, as per the decision of

| | take care of the increased needs for Population expansions.

2 | |
d, . i I
1 Road, 137.86 feet northwest of Francis Avenue reclassified from || the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County dated pecember 16 i The Petitiune N
| | its present zoning as adopted by tie Baltimore County Council | 1970, previously cited. i — i : Te are also secking to reclassify
| ong the Jelford Road adjacent to th
E as 4 DR 10.5 Zone to a DR 16 Zone. The property had heretofore ® Huntsmoor
¥ perty B. The Council erred in failure to follow the E development from itn present map classificat £
! been classified as an RG Zone under the previous “onin | | B | d ion of a DR 5.5 Zone
i pri g I recommendations of the Planning Commisaion of Baltimore County b | to a PR 16 zone Tne land in question under the Zoni:
| ordinances of Baltimore County. On July 7, 1970, The Sanford B | = @ Zoning
] a ritea N . Larsify th . | ¥ho. after exhusted studies of the area in question, recommended Ordinances before the adoption of the Zoniry Map: 1. i
Land Compan: a Patition to Reclarsify the property from | | | £ 3 8 was classified
y £ 2 4 B that the land in question be designated on the now Zoning Maps ‘; as an RG Zone which was bounded on its east de
| iti ¥ - 8 eas i (4
| A RG Zone to A RA Zone. The Zoning Petition wis heard before & as a DR 16 zcne, | S side by the Huntsmoor
i 3 Townhous: 'velopment and on its west side b
the Honorable Edward D. Hardesty, Zoning Commissioner, Case No. ¥ the new metropolitan
€. Thac the Council erred in not full, 2
i y taking £ boulevard. The Planning and i
71-4B-R (item No. 284) anZ by his decision dated Decembar 16, i . | 9 and Develupment Commission of Baltimore
¢ ) 4 Dacemp into consideration the increased need for housing of the cype 1 County had recommended that this land be cl
1970, a copy of which is attached hereto ana madr a t hereof, " ;. B classifiod as 2 DR 16
py par Proposed by the Petitioners by virtue of the anticipated ; Zone and the paltimore County C il, by i
the land was, in fact, reclassified from an RG Zone to an RA Zone. b : oun-il, by its Resolution in
= n ke o Population increase due to the erection of the University of H adopting the maps, reclassified th
That subsequent to this hearing, the planning and | 4 L the property as a DR 5.5 Zone.
| Maryland paltimore County campus, Catonsville Community college, ] It is the contention of th i
Development Commission of Baltimore County had recommended the The Research | ® Peifionars that the council's
50 Institute for Advanced Studies, tha contemplated i accion in reclassifying the said tract
land be placed on the new Zoning Maps as a DR 16 Zone from its wastern branch of the and other large developments eith | o ‘act of land was definite errcor
s | er | n that
original classification as an RG Zone apparently not having been already existing or in the rrocess of being built in the local, i A. The Council a4 i
aware of the order of Dacember 16, 1970, eviously cited. : unoil erred in fallure to follow tha
o o 970, as previously c D. That the Council erred in failure to view recompendations of the Planning Commission of malt.
1 The Baltimore cCounty Council, after some i imore county
| ieiTberaibons Seclind . . en the topographyof the subjoct praperty which would make the who, aftar exhausted studies of the area in question, recommended
| | o ation, dec: to reject the recommendation of the g n
| | development of the said tract of land economically unfeasible that the land in question be designated on the new Zoni.
: : o
| Planning poard and to reclassify the property as a DR 10.5, under any zoning classification other than i DR 16 Zune 1 oning e
8 4 as a DR 16 zone.
B
i |
g
- s2-
3 ﬁk T -3-
|
B. That the Council erred in not fuliy taling é in the adoption of the Zoning Mrps and grant the Petitioners' Bhacs u soamca s s
REF ESRIENAL CRBINEESS A
into consideration the increased need for housing of the type | regvest for reclassification of the subject property to a 0017 YONK HOAD = TOWEQN, MO, 31304
; x i v, JEMH. Plat 1 weer & o
Proposed by thu Petitioners by virtue of the anticipated : DR 16 Zone, Y "untanoor Village South® mikss KR ol tlo ey 207 2
oate Lgd e South™ e
population increase dae to the erection of the university of Zoning Description 5 5y -
Pespectfully submitted, Bozinning o the sune at a point on the rarthyest side of Franais y: Zoning Dascr.ption
Maryland Baltimore County Campus. Catonsville Community Collece, ~ Avenue (€0 e e by the northeast side of the to the center 1ine of *riendsatp Road ag ultened to 90 foot, v)‘.uh:qﬂbipl!"‘ng
i o Tight of way L ne of Metropolitan Soulevard as ahown on State Roada Com on the center line of Irlendship Road, (36) ovth 520 07¢ 507 5.0
The Bemdnrch Institure for adwanced stulles, the contiplates 2.4 migaion of Fer-land Mlate fos. JLSTT, 35657, 15666, 3793k and I7R0S; mad ze loavin- tue center ling of Friendahiy Road, (37) Seuth
i -nt 330.02 feot, L‘wm:e (39) South 52° 07 Fart Ji.10

point of bosinning being alse located 336 feet more or less southwesterly

Priedman

| western branch of the YMCA, and othur large developments either el i 1 z thi o 2 it
| from the center line of Selford Road thore situated; themes leaving Francis ing thence and passing: over a concrete menument herstofere cat
) : Atcocney for the Petitioners Avoms and eloug the right of say Tinea of Fatrorolitan Boslevard and on lne, (3:) “arth k0% 35+ 107 dest 315,00 feet, k") South 529 071 5o-
already existing or in the process of being built in the local. Ly :uxtd;.ng aou Floor Interstate Reuts 95 aterityoone: following uourass, and dislsncest Zast 75,00 feot, and (L1} touth LO® !ﬂ' 001 Feat 373.51 reat Lo Mo antir
ast Fayette stree e ey s 1 1 Ao .
i ) i CoaTa. T he s ;_,‘5 fort, (2) lorth 430 06 007 et ine of a " oot read, and runing the on the center line
C. That the Council erred in failure to view paltimore, Maryland 21202 g; %,;wts (,} North f,sgn 9' 9n Vest 139,90 rue.,"(,J..\ North 250 54} 551 of satd %0 root road, (L2) opth 520 u‘]v o test, L*,12 feet, thense leav-
. . £ 685-1763 toat 513,52 fest, (5} North 12« 05 537 Went 17P.11 fect, (6) lorth in; the conter line of aald 57 foot, road, thence (L3} Scath L% 001 207
the topography of the subject property which would make the 109 h2' " Fast 113.72 feet, ) Forth 32° 00' 11" Tast 3L5.23 feet, 3t 271,07 eet to an iron pipu heretorore set 1t the end of the Zlat Mne
) M on A% 137 “agt 177.12 Cest, (3) Vortk 439 09' 13" East of cald land and continuing 19.02 fect for an axtensien thorcaf patd
devalopment of the said tract of land economically unfeasible {oﬁ, M"m*’:m, North L6O 1AV 23+ Taat g[,)u. Ibnt,df:l.'l' (lngh 2L 207 04" course belng a total of 300,11 feet thence (LL) I( 52° 27+ 507 &
. S 337 P 200 301 337 57, i 274.98 fset to the morthwest side of Prancis Avenus (0 fect wide) F“'cc
under any zoning clzssification other than a DR 16 Zane. T e T o Tz Tost, L)) ';2’;',, binding alon, the nortimest alde of “rancis Awenue, (15) Teash 40O K31 20%

(1‘1} Vorth 79° 20! 207 Fast 300.10 feet, (16) Vorth 730 17! 567 Eas Vest 3,08 fest to the place of beginning.
36,2 feat, (17) Norsh 797 21' 04" Fast 17.96 fect, {18) Yorth 19" le L1 . .
zm. 278,11 foot, (19) “outh 999 32* k3" 'ast 171, 3% ract, (20) 1 Containing 52.71 asres of land =ore or leas.
78° 56¢ kA" East 146,77 feet, and (21) northeasterly by a line Wrﬁﬂb
to the loft u‘ith 2 radiug of 3969.72 l‘cm the P\i tance of 139.22 feet
2 Yo

D. ‘fhat the Council erred in failure to consider

the geography and topography of tha property in direct

Deing a part of the first parcel of land which by a deed daved
er 27, 1962 an

relationship to the new high-speed expressways built or being : L' ohoed Seark Tth 810 L7021 fast th 2 Foot nd reccrded amang the Rezmeds of Daltisore County
i = j ! to interseet the westernmast boundary of Tev ' [ . L1991, foldo 23 was canveyed by Vational Realty Corpors
built immediately adjacent to the property tha. would render the "Arborr Manor," thenca leaving sald Intorstate 78 and Lindln: on ; nunp 4 uam Choice, Inz,
i ing J the 5 tlines of sald Plal the thres fallowing crardes and distances:
land ideally situated for a Dk 16 Zoning. f (z2 Southerly 'y 2 1ino cur<n: to the Fight, with o radtss of 175,00 ]
K 5 YR
E. That tha council erred in failura o consider B o o L o B e i s
the present zoning in eftect of an RA Zone immediately prior to | ::hl.‘::_. “u-::: :i;;?ﬂf’ﬁn:‘;';:J“"z;?:‘f;“,grw{"mq‘: 3‘:: '(;c.;
)
the adoption of the Zoning Maps as stated in the Order of the ] o L It Jas o :;‘J:%‘L‘:"mg i e
i issi the right with a radius of 1.0.70 feet the distance of 101.07 feet and o
Zoning Commissioner of December 16, 1970. f chord bearing South 732 93' 14,5" Tast 78,79 fect (m a paint of compounded
i by

o 4 curve, (27) castorly by a line curving io th a radius of 2L0.00
T7 ShATIEhATCOMNCIL SrEedidn fadlute ta provite foot. the distarce ;{ .3 foot ) a chor g gl 380 L3+ 22,57
mﬂ. 113,23 foot, and (2“‘ South 25° OLY 20' “u !. 137,56 feet. n- the ¥
Frencia Avenue (A0 'cn.. \rm‘:1 thencce  along the morth-
oot side of sald Trarels Avemic (29) Serth Lop L1t 007 oat 1::.'«7 ‘ect,
thenee 1caving said Prancis Avenue and ‘nr 2 1no para’lel to and 10 feot
westerly messurcd at a ri ht angle from said northwest side of Ingate Read
(30) Nerth 25° OL' 20" veat 116,29 foet to an iron pipe At thc beginning
of the 9th lino of the rarcel of land which by deed dated May 16, 1949,
and rocorded avorn: the land records of Ealtimore County In Liber 7.5,
Ha. 1747, rolio 320, was conveyed by William H. Prancis, Trist-c, to
teholl, Tne., thense binding on tho Oth thru 21st Mines thereor,
(;1 n o U’ 20" Woat 695,55 foot and (32) Jouth 210 L6® 20" East
3922, 21 rccv. to the rorthwest side of Francis Avenue (0 feot wide) thance
‘binding; along the northwest side of said Franels Avenue, (J:! wuu:
1400 L1Y 00" West 170,03 feet, thence leavin: said “rancls
North $20 07' 90 Weot 319.00 foat, (35) South LO® L1+ 0on 'nn:n'. )1'5 03 feet,

adequate apartment zoning in the 13th district local to propeciy i

take care of the increased needs for population expansions.

‘The Petitioners refer to the cases of "

Miller vs. Abrahams, 211 A2d, 303 (Md. 1965)

|
i

Jobar Corporation vs. rs Forge Community
A-w:ution, 202 a2d, 512 (Ma. 1954}

and other applicable Maryland zoning cases.

It is tfull that the

2Zoning Commission of Baltimore County £ind that there was error - |



P. T. LEMMON - 1IN THE
and
HIGH HILL REALTY, INC. - CIRCUIT COURT
Appellants » FOR
va. » BALTIMORE COUNTY
CHESAPEAKE HOMES, INC. * At Law
Appelles * Misc. Docket No. 9
Folio No.
* File No. 5126
* . . * * * *

MOTICN TO EXTEYD TIME FOR FILING RECORD

Now come the Appallants, P. T. Lemmon and High HEll
Realty, Inc., by their attorncy, Marvin I. Singer, and move for an
extension of time to file the -ecord in the above entitled cass,

apd in ion therewith 1ly scate:

1. That a timely appeal was noted iu "= above entitled
cage by the Appellants from the Order of the Couvnty Board of
Appeals dated August 27, 1973.

2, That an urder was entered by this Homorable Court on
October 29, 1973 dismissing ssid appeal, from which a timely appeal
was noted on November 27, 1973.

3. That the record on appeal is dve on December 27,
1973 but that an additional period of time is necessary for tha
completion of the transcript of cestimony.

WHEREFORE, Appellants move that this Honorablu Court
g=ant an additional thirty days in which to file the record Zn the

within proceedings.

e

MARVIN 1. SINGER
Attorney for Appellants

[ ERTEN

Board of Appeals wes incorrect, improper, imvalid 7nd illegal.

6. That the sasndment of the pecition for reclassifiza-
tion as allowsd by the Board, and the subsequent refural by
Petitioner to present evidence in support thereof was illegal,
improper and invalid; and such a procedure in effect was & ra-
without evids , and was

zoning of the in
b . foious and di " .
7. That the Board erred in denying the Joint Petition

for Remand, as amended, and returning the proceedings to the
Zoning Commissioner.

6. That the procedure adopted by the Board in thase
proceedings wau not in accordance with thes applicable law and
=agulacions.

9. #nd for such other and further reasons 24 may be

assigned at the hearing in _his case.

%—.—'_-gil’—_
FARVIN I, SINGER

10 E.st Eager Street

Baltimore, Maryland 21202

752-1122

Attornay for Appellants

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on thls4 day of October, 1973,

a copy of the aforegoing Petition for Appsal was mailed to the
County Board of Appeals, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake
Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204, Vinceat Glorioso, Eaq., INA Bulld-
ing, Baltimore, Meryland 21202, attorrey for Petitioner, Chesapsake
Homes, Inc,, and £5 Anne Kay Kramer, Esq., Wiltoowoed Road,

Stevenson, Maryland 21153,

I HEREBY CERTIFY chat on this A‘f"n, of December, |
1973, a copy of the within Motion and Order was mailed to tha i
Couaty Board of Appeals, founty Office building, 111 W, cluupnb;

Building, Baltimore, Maryland 21202, attorney for Petitiocmer |

Avenus, Towson, Maryland 21204, Vincent Glorioso, Esq., IN\

Chesapeakes Homss, Inc., and to Anne Kay Krarer, Esq., Wiltomwcod
Road, Stavenson, Maryland 21133,

2=
REy MNHNMEWI:CM’ION t N THE
from D.R. 10.5 and D.R. 5.5 0
D-R. 16 sone 3 CIRCUIT COuURT
NE comer of =85 and Metropollten Bivd,
13th Digirict =5.W. Seclor ] FOR
Chevspeske Homer, Inc, ] BALTIMORE COUNTY
Patitioner
t AT AW
P. T. Lommon and
High Hill Reslty, Inc. ] Misc. Docke! Ne. 9
Protestants=Appellants
[ Follo No. 340
Zoning File Ne, 72-93-% ok
e ' Fils No. _ 5126

[ Y T B
CENTIFICATE OF NOTKE
Me. Cleria
Punuant to the provisions of Rufe 1101={4) of the Merylend Rules of
Procedure, John A. Slowik, W, Gi’s Porker and Waiter A. Relter, Jr., comstituting the
County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County, have given notice by mail of the filing of
the appasl 1o the reprsentative of every party to the procesding bafors 1ty namely,
Vincent L. Glorleso, Esq., 8th floor INA Building, 303 E. Fayette Street, Baltimor,
Maryland, 21202, gnd Alvin E. Frisdman, Esq., Oth floor INA Building, 303 E. Fayette
Street, Beltimore, Maerylend, 21202, attorbeys for the Petitioner; Marvin I. Singer, Bsq.,
Ten E. Eager Siveat, Boltimore, Morylend, 21202, eHomey for the Protestanis=Appellants;
Mn. Anne Kay Kramer, Wiltonwood Roed, Steverson, Maryland, 21153, attomay for the
Protestants; and Mr. Richard G. Carter, 6403 Loch Raven Baulevard, Towson, Masylend,
21204, o copy of which Notice h atteched hersio and preysd thet [t may ba meds @ part
thereol .
LT r A T ——
oy O i, T, . 1300
Tolophones 4943180
| HERESY CERTIFY thet @ copy of the eforegoing Certificate of Notice has
been mailed $o Vincent L. Glorioss, Esg., Bth floor INA Bullding, 503 E. Faystte Strest,

P. T. LEM{ON L
S IN THE
HIGH HILL REALTY, INC, * CIRCUIT COURT
Appellants 4 FOR
ve. * BALTIMORE COUNTY
CHESAPEAKE HOMES, INC, * At Lau
Appellee * Misc. Dockst No. §
Follo Ko, 340
* File Ho. 5126
- " * - " * *
ORDER
Upon the aforegoing Motion, it is this day of

Deceshar, 1973, ORDERED by the Circuit Court for Baltimore County
thit the time for filiog the record in the within case be and tha
sawe ls hereby extended up to and including January 26, 1974,

Chesapoaks Homes, Inc. =

Baltimore, Marylond, 21202, ttemey for tha Petitioner, end Alvia £. Friednan, Bq.,
8th flaer INA Bullding, 303 £, Peyetts Strest, Seltimare, Maryiend, 21202, attomeys
for the Putiticnar;  Marvin b, Singer, ., Ten £. Sager Sireet, Bal more, Merylend,
21202, ahomey for the Protesianis-Agpalianiey Mes. Ama Koy Kramer, Wilkonwood Roed,
Stoverson, Marylend, 21153, attomey for the Pretesterss) and M - Richand G, Certer,
8403 Lach Raven Sevlevand, Towson, Maryland, 21204, an this _271h_ day of Seprember,

wr.

TarleT . Boddemor
Chmyhulihﬂ" of Baitimore County

ce: Gloricso, Biq.
Friedman, Esq.
Singer, £q.
Mrs. Kremer
Mr. R.G.Carter
Zoning, B.Anderson
Planning, R.Wemath

PETITION FOR RECLASSIFIGATION .
from D.R. 10.5 and D.R. 5.5 te IN TIE
D.R. 16 zcone *
XE corner of I-95 and Motropolitan CIRCUIT COURT
Blvd, -
13th District - 3.4, Sector FoR
-
Chesapsske Homss, Inc. BALTIMORE COUNTY
Patitiouer *
At Law
P. T. Lammon and *
High HX11l Realty, Inc. Misc. Docket Ho. 9
Protestants-Appellants - Folie No. 340
Tile Yo. S1z6
Zoning Fila No, 72-93-R b
- - * * - - »
H APPEAL

Now coms the Sppsllants, P. T. Lemmoa snd High Hill
Realty, Inc., by tiwir attorney, Marvin I. 3inger, parties hefore
the Beawd of Appesls in the above entitled case, and aggrieved by
ite Order dated August 27, 1973 filed thervein, raspectfully
represent :

1. That the action of the Board of Appeals in reveraing
the Ordar of the Zoning Comsissioner, in the absence of esvidence,
wag illegal, improper, invalid, arbitrury, capricious and
digcrininatory.

2. That the refusal of the Board of Appeals to allow
presentation of evidence by Appellants was illogal, Lmproper,
invalid, arbitrary, capricious and diseriminacory.

3. That the granting of Petitionar's motion to amand

its petition for reclassification was illegal, improper, invalid,

1 Ys and d Y.

4, That the for lzsst 5 b
with the supporting exhibits, was invalid and erronecus.

5. That the posting, advertising and public notice of
the petition for reclassification, hearings and appeal to the

RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION IN THE
Erom D.R. 10.5 and D.R, 5.5 to
D.R. 16 zone CIRCUIT COURT
NE cormer of Interstats 95 and
HMstropolitan Boulavard FOR

13th District, SW 3ector
BALTIMORE COUNTY
Chesapeake Homes, Inc.
Petitioner
Ko. 72-93-R At Law

* * * * * * - * -
ORDER FOR APPEAL
Please enter an appeal in the above entitled case on
behalf of P. T. Lemmon and High Hill Realty, Inc., from the
Order of tha County Board of Appeals of Baltimure County, dated
August 27, 1973,

Attorney for Appellants,
P. T. Lemmon and High Hill
Realty, inc,

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 26th day of September,
1973, a copy of the foregoing Order For Appesil was served upon
the County Board of Appeala, and coples were also malled to
Vincent Glorioso, Esquira, INA Building, Baltimore, Maryland
21202,

y for Petitd 3 Houes, Inc., and to

4Anne Kay Kramer, Esquire, tonwood Road, stavenson, Maryland

21153.

= L
MARVIF I, SIRGER =
CERTIFICATE OF RECEIPT OF SERVICE

A copy of the foregoing Order For Appral was received

by the County Board of Appeals o this 26th day of Saptember,

1973.
County Board of Apprals
of Baltimore County

By, W § Rl
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THIS J\SI%;?MENT, made this /$/uay of ﬂ/a/ » 1070 by and L
N

between TIE IFORD LAND COMPANY, a body corporate of the ftate of

LEEAS | 34

|

1 r

vompliance with the plat filvd wiis this fgceement oxcept as required by | |
exists, screcning in the form of trees and shrubbery, stagacred i

i | !
Marylipd, jpesty of e ERAES ot consury AssoouTIoN i ' e L S e i R S T for landscaping asthetics, shall be planted for a depth of twenty
difficuliies, In the event any substantial change is made in the anid plans '
INC., a body corporate of the County of Baltimore, State of Maryland, fl y ng: ] 40) feet from said Francism Avenue and Friendship Road. I
“ solely a3 out’ined In this paragraph, the said party of the first part will ' €} That no dwelling of the flat roof type shall be
party of the second part, !“ j
I | notify the sald party of the sccond part of said change or changes and the allowed to be built on said land, X
WIEREAS, the said party of the {irst part is the owner of the tract k | i
| reasons therefor, and will nat proceed with the same until opportunity | £) That the roads witiin the confines of the dl_wnlop,gnT {
of land lying within the confines of Fraccis Avenue za the South, [nterstate

£95 on the North, Metropolitan Boulovard un the West, and [ngate Read and utilization of Selford Road as the main vehicular way for

change or changes with the party of the first part, provi

N a rently laid out |
\ :. is given the said party of the sccond part (o examine and discuss said © currently laid out as shown un the plat to encourage the

that the said

&

Huntsmoor Road on the East in the Thirteenth Election Dintrict of Baltimers and egresa, and that any chango £n said road layout shall be made

of the sec ithin seven days after said notification express thei
County, State of Maryland, more particularly described and dealgnated on LA LE L e ke i 30 as to maintain Selford Road as the main vehicular way for

desire lo examine and discuns said changes, This proviaion appl

rnly
the plat attached nereto and mads = part hereof; and ingress and egress.

to the exacl locations and roads as contained on the plat and is not appli-

) Thae v stz
WHEREAS, the party of the first part has agreed with the party of thel - 9 at the  .veloper will enter into much agree: »nt; |

cable to tae remainder of the eomiract, and make such dep 1 to the

ion of Sclford Ro:
Aecond part that they will enter into an Agreement with them concerning the

‘4 FTWANO

the type of dwellings to be erected 3. The sald party of the firat part hereby covenants and agrecs that where said road sbutts the subject land prior o the commencemant
planning of the said tract of land and the type of dwellings

Of any construction on &aid land,

SETEIUIY
40 Kd0D CEIJIINED

the land will be developed for residential purposes only in accordance with
thergon; and

B} That the coratruction of Friendship Road from Ingate
the following terms, conditions and limitations:

ALNNGY BEOWLLIVE MOJ
4NNGO LNSMID U 40 WIS

WIEREAS, the said parties horoto alter conference held betwoen Road te Francis Avenuc as rhown on the attached plat will not be

x representatives of the said party of the first part and conmittees designated R)-That/ (b Gabd 1ot akalL by T L constructed or opened by the developer unle e e a
by the said porty of the second part have reached an Agreement and by these i said townhouses to be of a quality of construction and workmanship of the U | I requiresent by the proper author:ties of Baltinors County.
present do herehy interd to reduce the samo to writing as eviderced by this i presest daalopment located in Arbutus and known as "Iuntsmoor”, similar I i} That the townhouses to be erected along Priendship
3 s, B i it Sk wiiy ki, i 1o construction of 903-013 Elm Road, Road shall be 80 erected to face Priendship Road.
kind or discription previously entered into by the party of the secoad part 1 h} That there shall be not more than fourtcen townhouses to the 3} That all land rctained by the developers and non-
L acre nor more than a total of 608 uaits Lo be developed on the total and, public roads shall be maintained by the developer or by a con-

concerning a.y of the land which is the subjoct matter of this Asreemant, daminium, association or othexr entity estab'ished for such o i |

©) That the geound floor area of any townhouse exclusive of one-

NOW, THEREFORE, THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETIl: That in " k) That all exterior lighting will be of an ornamental
story open parches and garages shall not be less than five hundrod twelve |
consideratica of the mutual advantages passing from one to the other and ¥ ap nature of such design as would blend with che gencral architecturall

e

i
s

512) square fect. |

further the sum of One Dollar ($1.00) and other good and valualle considera- | scheme of the development. and that :

said lights shall not be
4) Thal po building will be constructed cloger thaw fifty (50} feet

tions, the said parties hereto do hereby covenant and agres with cach to the Placed or slanted in such a manner as to produce an abnormal

other as follows:

=

from Francis Avenue and Fricadship Road, and thix the existing woods, trees, flare to hoces within the develapment or about the adjacent

2

T Riifof e rwecttaba:fokatuibave: oot e npe hapaby misige: - prrt and fallage will be maintained around the seimeter of the property where properties bordering the said doveiopmenc.
. e rac ro

1 That the dovels wi
practicable but in all events slong Francis Avenue und Friendship Road. in ¥ - oper will nat under its ultimate
of this Agreement.

i = Einancing arrangenents incorporate any £inancing which will erployl x
I ' 5 e ‘hose a 1 i hi e 3
4. Thut the sukd teact of 1and will bo developed and substankial | hose areas along Francis Avenue and Friends ip Road where no natural sereching |_I rent supplomenta. l
, i \ 4. That the party of the socond part will ot opyose any [

,.P : Petitions to the Zouina Authorites of Baltimore Cowncy for the

e " ORVILLE T, GOSNELL. Clek B i Q}j \ ' g S4e

Py

5136 B 24 < A i85 | 34 #6125 -

nacessary re-zoning ¢l

ifications that will be necessary to

Vice Presidents.
carry out the terms of this agreement. _

ueengy 34 met] 26 [ ]

5. That the zforementioned townhouses to be erected

WITNESS THE SAN| conp
within the development shall be aesthetically arranged in | 5 ¥ 7 s 3 2
k ? <3
with the of the land to be placed as i - g 5 3 @ e
- rdin
courts providing for off-street parking for the vehicles of the 1 ' st
3 Al 8 COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION, InC.
prospectiv: residents and that no alleys of any naturs or

P |
(‘L-."&’g [;{ }([
Donald Bokman

STATE OF MARYLAND)

I To Wik:
CITY OF BALTIMORE) 1 THE CINCUIT COURT FOR SALTIHOTS COUTY
deruription shall be placed within tha development unloss i

< - By ¥ {18

specifically required to be placed therein by sppropziats

day

'-, B T HEREBY CERTIFY that on thin STATZ OF IARYLAD :

County regulations. . 1970, before me, the subscriber, a Notary SCT.

Public oftha State of Maryland, in and for the City of
Baltimoze, aforesaid, porsons!ly appeared? . | = ald Py
who acknowledged himself to be the _ 5 aids lb

of Axbutus Community Associalion, Inc., and as such

COUITZ OF BALTIIOLZ

STATE OF MARYLAND)

6. That it is further agreed by and between the parties To Wit
€ITY OF BALTIMORE)

T HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 277 day ot _q_i_
1970, before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public of the Sta

of Maryland, in and for the City of Baltimore, aforesaid,

e I, ORVILLE 7. GCS.ELL, Cler’ of the Circuit Court for
herete that this Agreement, together with all of its terms

Baltimore County, do hereby certify that the aforeroing is a true
and conditions shall be forever binding on the said pazty of

photostatic copy of the original AGREEMENT
the first part, its successors and assigns #nd ‘het in the

event that the said party of the fizet part shall sell maid being 50 to do, the fc for

ta'en fron the Necords of the said

tract of land bofore developed as aforesaid or shall sell any personclly appeared s ope & (oo of ;. vho acknowledged the pucposen therein contained, By signing the nase of the Cireutt Court for Baltimore Cowity as recordod in Liberow fo. 513k
undarveioped land after any partial development, it will sell || imscaz o b the e pis f The Sanford Land Corporation by himseltas _Loaiiool e 2 Polle 121 one of the  LAND

the uame, subject to the terms and conditions of this Agreement = - | Company, and as such 7 - being authorized so te e mant TAwa Siat botore nel il e Mdaaky L : P : ‘

and will make known the provisions thereof to any such purchaser 1_' U aa, the g for the purposes therein “me acknouledged himself to be the Sectotary of Atbutus Tecords of Sliore Counry

o iation, Iac.,
or purchasers. cantained, by signing the name of the Company by himsolf as Community Association, Inc.. and that he as such Secretary

7. It is hieTsby agreed and understood by and between $ocsczo o f |, and ac the sar: time. also appeared before me N made cath in due form of law that the matkers and facts ret L't TESTIHONY \HETZOE, 1 hereto

the parties hereto that upon any violation of the terms and w o @il ik hinaeif tobe forth {n the foregoing Agrarnent are true and vorrect to the i set ny hand and affix the seal of sald
conditions of this Agreement, the said parties of the sccand the Secretary of The Sonford Land Company, and that he as such i best of hia knowledge, information and boljef. [ Court thisj0th day of Septemhsr A.D.,
PArt or either of them shall have the right to prosecute Secretary made oath in due form of law thac the matters and v AS WITNESS my hand and Official Seul. ' E{-' 1971.

the same at law of in equity and the failure of the said !

facts set forth in the foregoing Agreement aze tfue und corrocr T
parties of the second part of eithcr of them to enforce the Ot T st endl £
oF the Circult Court for

to the best of his knowledge, information and belief.

breach of any cne covenant shall in no event be deemed as

<
Rickaxd D. Payne .

AS WITNESS my hand and Official Seal.
a walver of the right ko prosecute any subsequent breach of :

any covenant herein.

,

AS WITNESS the corporate seals of tha said parties horeto Docosky. T “y‘";“c ]
and ‘the of their and/or e )

s PR A e AL

P .
I Rea'd £ov wayypq 08T 13 1470 a /:’v,ﬁ i
S Gocwall, Clemk i
- e v-‘-&-&&&hﬁ;bufﬁr !

“ ~3e | B A R T N Mecespe ya, BASEs D o o ——— :
| @ ¥ L7
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RE: Petition for Recla:
ification NE/corner of
Interstate 95 and 3
Metropolit=sn Boulavard
13th District :
Chesapeake Homes, Inc.
Petitioner 3
Case Na. 72-93-R

Baltimore County, Maryland

Please note an arpeal to the County Board of Appeals in the
above entitled case, from an order of the Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County, dated April 18, 1972, on behalf of :

Richard N. & Beotty R. roltz, his wife
5627 Hontsmoor Road

Baltimore, Maryland 21227

Joseph P. & Regina A. Madden, his wife

1216 Francis Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21227

| Leonard C. & Vivian A. Strombers. his wife
5616 Friendship Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21227

Protestanta.

Crewcis Lafa o
Anne Kay Kramer
Counsel for Protestants
305 Tower Building
Baltimore, Maryland 21202
| 358-1771

I I hereby ceriify that a copy to the foregoing Appeal notice
| was mailed to: Alvin E. Fricdman, tsq.
Eighth Floor, INA Building
303 East Payctte Street
Baliirore, Marylana 21202

#3y 15, 1971

Schools servicing this arcar (From Sept. 22, 1970« oliment)

Coractry Enrallt,
Relay Elem, 335 3607
Acbutus Jr, 1260 1575
Lanzdowne Sry 153 1762
7 ture Comstruction Status Camacity
Eture Construction Astabin; CisAaity
Lansdowne Jr, Underway 1,120
Lanscowne Sr, Add'n-Alt.  Sudpoted W5
Proscameor Const. ity  Year Progrormed

Relay Elen, Add'n or

Addin, or L0 1972-73 157314
Kew Hilethorze Elem.

There are three petitfons for rezoniag fn tnfs general arear

1o P.T, Lemmon 5492 Ac.

2 Chesapeake Homes, Ine, 52,71 Ae,

. 3. High HE11 Realty,Inc. 72,18 Ac,
Total: 80,81 Az

Under the exfsting zonfng we sea a possible yield of parox, 283
elerantary pupils, A chance to apartrent zaning could yield from 131 to 901
Slem. avpils, from 27 to 109 Jra Hi pupils, & from 22 to 174 Sr, Ki. susils.
The hich range dssumes that a1l 3 bedroom townhouses will be built by the
Chesapeake Homes Firm,

HE

TH DEPARTMENT:
P iUl a1

Puslic water and sewsr are propascd for this sitae,

af: Pollutfon Cosent: The buflding ar bufldings on this site may
e sublect 5 registration and complianca with The Maryland State Hasith

Afr Pollution Control Regulations. Acditional [nformation may ba obtained
from the Civision of Ale Pollution, Baltimare County Depdrtment of Healin,

STATE RGADS COMMTSSIONS
2ok MRS LOMMTSSION,

Tha subject plan and an inspection at the &ite {ndicates That no
deverse offects to the State Highway arc anticipated,

Before the County Board of Amua%

f
r

way 18, 1971

Hr. George E, Gaveslis, Director
Office of Planaing & Zeafng

301 Jefferson lulldinﬂ

Towson, Maryland 2120

RE: Iton 52 (Apeil - Octaber Cycla 1971)
Proparty Owners Chesap=ake Homas,

Present Zoning: O,R, 10,5 and 5,
Propasad Zontnar 0,R, 16

31
No. Acres: 52,71

ez oF | Dear Str:
FaE B {

The Zoning Advisary Comnittes has reviewad the plans
subaitted with the above roferenced petition and has mide an
on site field fnspection of the preparty,  Tha following
cemments ara 3 result of this review and fnspaction,

The subject prapacty 15 prosently a vacant,masded
arel, with the progerty being brunded on the west, north and
3 portion of the propoerty on the @ast by ths Interstate 95,
and Patropolitan Bivd, fnterchingr. The preoerty to the cast
and southeast {s fmoroved With enellings 10 to 30 yeors of
398, in sxzellent repair, The only read that fa peaseasly
fraroved with curb and guiter §3 Tnoata and Huntswor Resds,
Sutford Aveaus 1s presently under construction with 5 new
road with curb and gutter. Francis Avanaus, Friendship Road,snd
Gittings Avinus are not improved fnsofor of concrete curb and
gutter are concerned,

BUREAY O ENSTHEEING: 2

Tha following covmaats ave furnished fn regard t the
plat subaittcd to this office for roview by the Zoning Advi s,
| Comaittec fn consection with the subject ftes,

b 3

| Hishaugs

This sf3e bas frontaze on Tngate Rerd, Hentszcor fasd,
Friendship Mnac and fuiure Sol ford Read,

Ingate Rord {3 fmarovad to locc! col lecter stancards.

Huntimcor Read Is irproved té minar residential standards.

Tten £52

Sage §
ray 13, 19711

onz

A coveloprent of this mignitude cun be expected ta gencrate
& very larse volums of traffic which will overcrowd the existing reads
in the ared, The ealy road that wi1! be exsected ts handle the trafifc
snticipaied woule be Selford Road, The sccess fn the general area is very
carrow snd traffic tie ups can be expected if the property is dovaloped as
propoted, The schoal sftuation In the immediote arco f3 0ae that roqulres
4 <ermant Ot this time. The existing schoals are presently overcromded and
4 cevelopmen’ of this magnitude will anly tend to create an overcrowded
condition that would be double of what it {s now,

Very truly yours,

/{{*ﬁ.- 3—7/7{;(1/

VER L, AYERS, Cndirmsn

OLM:d2

ccr Edward D Hardeaty

"avin €. Freicmn, E4G.,
303 Zast Fayette Street
Baltimors, Md, 21202

o
Location: /E Car, 1-95 and Fotropalitan Sivd,
5

5 . 52 Iten 452
tem

Page 3
Page 2 Hay 18, 19n1
ray 18, 1971

Grading studies and sedinant contrel drawings wil be neceszary
to o roviewed and azaroved prior te the recording of any record plat
or tha {37 .nce of any grading and building peemifzs,

Friondship Rosd 7z an exfsting County Mozd, which shall ultirazely
be improved to minor residential standards,

Selford Raad 1s a propasud County Rond, which shall cltirately bo
improved to major colleeter standards. Highusy {rprovements to this sfte,
facluding curd tnd gutter, sid k3 and n the
standards of the Baltitcre County Donzrtrent of Publfc Works far o bLfiefoor
closed rord section an 3 J0-foot righteof-vay will be required for ary
grading or building pesmit 2aplication, 5

Public vater con be rade avaflable te serve this arojarty,

The proposed arivate fmproverant
Baltirors City, Mator Dfvisfon for

st bo reviewed by the
adaguicy of water supply,

Streets requirad vithin this property cust ba impraved in
dccordince with Jhe standards of the Bcpartrent of Public Works,

Supplemantiry fire hydrants and fraroverants to the publis systes
may be required for adaquate protection,

Stern Crafns:

Servica within the site fro:

tha public system must bo fn scearcancs
with the Saltirorc Courty Buflding, Plusbing and Fire Prewention Codas.

Tre servic connactian to the moter shall ko in accordsnce with the tiardirds
of the Ealtimorg County Oepartrmaat of Public Warks,

Tho Potitiones must provids recessary drafnsge facilities (temparary
or pertanent) ta peovent creating any nulsonco: or dar3ges to cdjacont
preparties, espocfslly by the concentration turface waters, Correction of
any provlen uhich my’ result, cus to fmoroper grading or eprozor inatallation
of drafnage facilities, would ha tha Full rasponsibiifty of the Potltioner,

Sanitery S
22nftory Sevor

Public sanftary sewer facilities <an e mide availoble to serve

This proparty fs adjacent to a~d Is traversed by streams which this property,

constitute vaters of tho Stete, No changn con ba autherizzd for the course

©r cross-zection of tha stresms without a porait from the Siate Departrant

of Water Rescurces, This includes a culvart croscing, publie or private, The
ouner s rasponsible for 2n enzinsering study to dotormine the drca of this

site which would ba faundsted by a 50-year sterm cnd to provide 211 justification
of publi2 bonofit necassary to, snd to obtafn the roculrpd State pernit for

any change {n courss 6~ cross-zoction proposed, Public rightzeefaidy will bo
recuired for tha f0-year Flood plain fncluding i foot free soard,

The Petitigner fs entiroly rusponsible for the construction of his
on site private sanitory sevarage, which rust confarn with tho Baltioary
County Plubing Codz,

Irproverents to the suslic system may be required for adne

service.
The lan for daveleaman
the State Jepartrent of M
Public drainage Facflfties are requirad for eny of f site drainoge Biot for recordation,
focttitiaz and any on site focilities scrving off afte arcas, In scoprdnin .
with the standards of tha Baltirero County Departrens of Pubiie Morks, BGARS OF ESUCATION:

ZEARE OF EOuC

% of this property fs subfuct to approval of
ealth 2ricr to sccoptance of 2 sralinfrary or final

0n site erafroge facilitios sorving only arcss ulthin the site co
nat require construction uader a County contract,” Such facilities ors
jonsiderad rrivite and therafore Fust conforn ta the County Plusbing sad
auiiding Cedas, .

From the existing 2chings we eould erpeet aaprox, 214 clen, pupiis,
brox 3 convarzatien with ths eagirosrs, Jimas Spanior § Aszsociates, it vas
learncd the davelener frtends to eonstruct 311 one brdroem
condazinfumz, Mo siudants can Se arpected from sueh & dovaloprent,
Housvar, a chrnge to a mors hish dansity coralax cauld vield ztudants
ranging fn musbers up to 8355 olcm, 15, 103 Jr. Hi. pupfls,k 169

" e e peafis. Tho high ringa assumas tiet afl 3 bodroon To, undts

Derclazmont of this proer: theeush stelfzping, groding and will ba cufit, .
stbflization cauld resuls fn a sedicent poliution probies, damaging

grivate and sublic holdings belew this prozarty, Sedinant conteal fo

requirad by State faw. A grading pernit 13, thercforo, necossary for all

groding, including tho stripping of tea goll,

Sed: Lontrals
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BAL&OBE COUNTY, MAEYLE%D

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

r MARTLAND
STATE ROADS COMM
300 Wesr PAcsron &
g BALTIMORE. Mo. 21201

B L T T p— |

May 3, 1971 i._
iner: Chesapeake Homes, Tme. Ar. Zdward 0. Hardesty Re: ITEM 52 :
32, roparLy e ecasion: HIE Cor. T-95 & Matropolitan Blvd. Zoning Comnizsioner Zoning Advisory Comm,
Present Zoning: D.R. 10.5 & 5.5 County Office Bldq. Meating on April 27, 1971
Froposed Zoning: D.R. 1i

Towson, Maryland 21204 Property Gener? Chesapeake Homes, Inc.
Location: N/E Cor, 155 & Hatro. Blvd,
Present Zonfng® D.R. 10,5 6 5.5
Proposed Zoning? D.R, 16
District: 13th Sector! 5/

Mo, Acresi 52.71

6
District: 13th Sector: Southwestern
No.Acres 52,71

Att! Mr. D, L, Myers

Public water and sewer are proposed for this site.

Dear Hr. Hardestyt
Alr_Pollution Comment: The building or buildings on this

site may be subject to registration and compliance with the

The subject plan and an inspection at the site indfcates *ha ~o aaerse

of Alr Pollutiecn, Baltimore County Department of Health.

effects t+ *he State Highws; are anticisated.

Very truly yours,
Charles Lee, Chief
Devel apment tgineering ection
S ‘¥
by: John &, Heyars
Asst. Development Engineer

CLEJEMTbk

Chief
Water and Sever Secction
BURZAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

1JF/sanm




BAL'.I’%(ORE COUNTY, llAlIYLJﬁD

TER-C/FICE CORRESPONDENCE

LT S Date....... PG D L) ) S
E@iﬁ Oldver L. Myers

FROM_

y ___Iten #52_{hprid = Cutobex Oyele 1971)
SURIRCT. Froperty Owner: Chesapesie Homes, Inc.
Lseaticn: N/E cor. I-9€ and Metropolitan Blvd.
Fresent Zoning: D.R. 10.5 and 5,
fropused Zoning: D.R.
Tistrict 13C1 Sector: Scuthwestern
No. Acres: 52.71

The fsllowing comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted
to this office for review by the Zoning Addsory Committes in comnection
with the subject item.

Highvays,
This site has frontsge en Tngate Road, Huntsmoor Road, Friendskip
Road and future Selford Roa

Incate Fond is improved to local collector standards.
Huntsmoor Foad is improved to minor residential standards.

Friendship Road 18 an existing County Roaa, which shall ultimately be
improved to minor residential standerds,

Selford Foad 1s @ proposed County Road, which shall ultinataly be
improved to major collector standards. Highvay improvements to this site,
including curb and gutter, sidevalks and entrances in accordance with the

of the County Dapar of Pablic Works for a hli-foot
closed road section on a 70-foot ripht-of-uay vill be required for any
grading or tuilding permit application.

Streets roquired within this propsrty must be improved in accardance
with the standards of the Department of Publie Werks,

Sterm Drains:

The Fetitionsr must provide necyssary drainage facilities (temporary
or permanent) to prevent ereating any misances or damages to adjacent
properties, especislly by the concentrotion of surfice waters. Go-=ectien
of any probles wilch nuy resalt, tie to Lmpropor crading or lmproper
installation of drainage faeilities, would be tae full responsibility of
the Petitioner.
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Iter, #52 (April - Ogtober Cyele 1971) e
Prope:ty Ownar: peake Homa, Inc. &
2

(Contrd)

This property is adjacsnt to and is traversed by strrams which copstitutas
waters of the Stats, o chenge can be suthorized for themurse or cross-ssction
of the streans without a permit from the State Department of Watar Resourcss,
This includea a culvert crossing, public or private, The ownsr ia responsibls
for an englmeering study to detsrmina the area of this site which would be
inundated by a 50-year storm and to provide all Juséifisatizn of publie benefit
necessary to, and to obtain the nquiltd Stata permit for any shange in course

d, Publec ri

or w11 be required for the
S0wyear flood plain including 1 foct frao board.

Publie drainsge facilities are required for any offsite drainage facilities
and any onsite fucilities serving offsite areas, in ascordance with the standards
of the Beltimor- County Department of Public Works.

Cnaite drainage fa~tiitles serving only areas wdthin the site °5 not
require under a County contract, Such facilities are coasidored
private and thorefors must conform to the County Plumbing snd Mullding Codes.

Sediment Control:

Developmant of this property through styipping, grading and stabilization
eould msult 4n a sediment pollution problem, damaging private and publis
holding= mlow this proparty. Sediment control is requived by State law, A
g;.::ru 5':;‘1! is, therefore, mecessary for all grading, including the stripping
o P s0il.

Crading studiss and sediment control dravings will be necessary to be reviewsd
and approved prior to the recording of any record plat or the issuwance of uny
erading and bullding permits,

Waters
Public water can be made available t7 serve this property.

The proposed private imp ovoment mast to reviewed by the Daltimare City,
Water Division T adequacy of vatsr supply.

Supplementary fire hydrants and improvesents to the public system may
be requirad for adequate protection.

Service within the site from the public syster must be in accordance
with the Baltimore County Puilding, Plumbing and Fire Prevention Codes, The
servics ronnection to the meter shall - in accordance with the standards of
the Baltimore County Department of Public Warks.

Sanitary Sewer:

Public sanitary sewer facilities can bo mads availablo to serve Shis
property.

ARG A S FRE )
e LD AT ST Fod T T,

Item £52 (April - Octuker Cycls 1971)
Proparty Ovrer:  Cfjjapeaks Homes, Tnc, @

May 13, 1971
Sanitary Sewsr: (Cont!d)

The Petitionsr ia entirely responsible for the construction of his onrite
grivate sanitary sawersge, which mist conform with the Baltimore County
Piunbive  Coda,

Tuprovements to the public system may be required for adequatu servica.

The plan for dewelopment of thie property is subject to spproval of the
State Department of Health prior to mcceptance of a preliminary or final plat

for recordatior
e :: .
: ELLSNORTH N. DIVER, P,E,

Ohisf, Bureau of Engineering
END:2AH: OMK 88
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